

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON 99/2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. C.S. Rawat, Advocate, for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>(2) List tomorrow after fresh cases.</p> <p>(3) Mr. Shubhang Dobhal submits that notice issued by this Court is duly served upon respondent no. 1. He submits that Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate, had appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1 before the Writ Court, therefore he will inform Mr. Vashistha in writing about the pendency of this contempt petition and the next date fixed in the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</p> <p>5.6.2025 Pr</p>

--	--	--	--